
 
City of Coral Gables 
CITY COMMISSION MEETING 
August 24, 2010 
 
 

 
ITEM TITLE: 
Resolution authorizing execution of the Third Addendum To Solid Waste And Recycling 
Collection Service Contract (Third Addendum) with Waste Management Inc. of Florida (WMIF)  
 
DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION: 
Approval. 
 
BRIEF HISTORY: 
The City has a Solid Waste And Recycling Collection Service Contract (Agreement) with WMIF.  
The Agreement authorizes WMIF to collect solid waste and recyclable materials from multi-family 
residences and commercial businesses in the City.  The Agreement will expire on September 30, 
2010, unless extended. 
 
The Third Addendum gives the City the right to extend the Agreement temporarily, if necessary.  
Extending the Agreement may be necessary to provide sufficient time for the procurement of solid 
waste collection services for the City’s multi-family residences and businesses.  WMIF is willing to 
continue to provide its services if the City wishes to extend the Agreement. 
 
LEGISLATIVE ACTION: 
Date Resolution/Ordinance  Comments  
June 5, 
2000 
 
December 
13, 2005 
 
 
June 1, 
2010 

Resolution No. 29954 
 
 
Resolution No. 2005-227.1 
 
 
 
Resolution No. 2010-108 

Approved Agreement with WMIF (effective October 
1, 2000 through September 30, 2005). 
 
Approved Addendum to Agreement.  The Addendum 
was executed October 2, 2006 and extended the 
Agreement through September 30, 2010.  
 
Approved Second Addendum to Agreement, which 
authorized temporary extensions. 

 
FINANCIAL INFORMATION: (If Applicable) 
No. Amount Acct. No. Source of Funds 
 Not applicable    
 
APPROVED BY: 

Department Director City Attorney (If Applicable) City Manager 
 
 

  

Attachment(s): 
        Third Addendum To Solid Waste And Recycling Collection Service Contract 

 


	Amount

